©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
February, 2008 - Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP629/D
NCP629
High Performance CMOS
LDO Regulator with Enable
and Enhanced ESD

 (
°C
/W
)
(1 oz)
(2 oz)
Hints
Vin and GND printed circuit board traces should be as
wide as possible. When the impedance of these traces is
high, there is a chance to pick up noise or cause the regulator
to malfunction. Place external components, especially the
output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCP629, and
make traces as short as possible.
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Version Marking Code Package Shipping†
NCP629FC15T2G 1.5 V AAA
5 Pin Flip-Chip 3000/Tape & Reel
NCP629FC18T2G 1.8 V AAC
NCP629FC28T2G 2.8 V AAD
NCP629FC30T2G 3.0 V AAE
NCP629FC33T2G 3.3 V AAF
NCP629FC35T2G 3.5 V AAG
NCP629FC50T2G 5.0 V AAH
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.